		$\left(-\frac{1}{2}\right)$				
	Form PTO-1: (Rev. 03/01) 102857100 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) PATENTS	IM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof				
	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
	LOUIS V. ARONSON, II AND ADAM GRABICKI	Name: RONSON CORPORATION				
		Internal Address:				
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	Street Address:				
	3. Nature of Conveyance:	3 RONSON ROAD				
	Assignment Merger	City: WOODBRIDGE				
	x Other Correction: 015015/0869					
	Execution Date:	State: NEW JERSEY Zip: 07095 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: Yes X No				
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the ex A. Patent Application No.(s): 29/190,272	B. Patent No.(s):				
-	Additional numbers attach					
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
	Name: Stephen B. Goldman LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00				
	Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.:	Enclosed				
	Street Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
	600 South Avenue West	Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form 2038 enclosed)				
		8. Deposit account number:				
	City:State:Zip:WestfieldNJ07090	12-1095 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
	9. Statement and signature.					
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info is a true copy of the original document.	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy				
\frown	Stephen B. Goldman - 28,512 Name of Person Signing	Signature Date				
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attact	5				
	519471_1.DOC					
12/2004 GTON	11 00000057 121095 29190272					
12/2004 GTON: TC:8021	11 00000057 121095 29190272 40.00 BA					

× ł

1

PATENT REEL: 015845 FRAME: 0380

		03-03	-2004	
(Rev OME	n PTO-1595 .03/01) 3 No. 0651-00 21 (exp. 5/31/2002)			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
· }	To the Honorable Commission	er of Patents and Hautenans	2479	original documents or copy thereof
	Name of conveying party			s of receiving party(ies)
	ouis V. Aronson, II (01/19/2 1/19/2004)	004) and Adam Grabicki	Name: <u>Ronson Co</u> Internal Address:	nsumer Products Corporation
att	lditional name(s) of conveying par ached?	y(ies) Yes XNo	Street Address: 3 Ronson Road	
1	Nature of Conveyance:			
	Security Agreement	Change of Name	City: Woodbridge	
	Other	x 1, conveying parties	State: <u>NJ</u> Additional name(s) & address(es) attached	
4.	Application number(s) or	patent number(s):		
A.	his document is being filed toge Patent Application No.(s): 29/190,272	her with a new application, the exe	ecution date of the new applie B. Patent No.(s):	cation is:OPR/FINALC
		Additional numbers attach	I ed? Yes XNo	HOT B.
	lame and address of party t oncerning document should		6. Total number of app patents involved:	1.1
Na	me: Stephen B. Goldman LERNER, DAVID, LIT MENTLIK, LLP	TENBERG, KRUMHOLZ &	7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41) \$
Int	ernal Address: Atty. Dkt.:		Enclosed	
	eet Address: South Avenue West			be charged to deposit account be charged to credit card
			(Form 2038 enclo	-
Cit	y: estfield	State: Zip: NJ 07090	8. Deposit account nu	Imber: 12-1095 this page if paying by deposit account)
		DO NOT USE		
9. S	tatement and signature.			
та	-	and belief, the foregoing info ocument.	rmation is true and corre	ect and any attached copy
	Stephen B. Goldr	nan		February 25, 2004
	Name of Person Si		Signature ments, and documents:	Date 3
47950	03_1.DOC			
\sim	-			
03/02/2004 LMUELLER (00000147 121095 2919027	2 \		
01 FC:8021 40).00 DA)		

· ? • 1

1

	former PTO/SB/15 (8-00) Modified LDLK Docket Number (Optional)
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	RONSON 3.1-009
Whereas, I, Louis V. Aronson, II	of
53 Vliettown Road; Oldwick, New Jersey 08858	
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certa CIGARETTE LIGHTER	n new and useful improvements in
X for which an application for a United States Letters Pate Application Number 29/190,272	nt was filed on September 17, 2003
for which an application for a United States Letters Patent and	was executed by me on,
Whereas, Ronson Corporation	
a corporation of <u>New Jersey</u> herein referred to as "assignee" who	se mailing address is
3 Ronson Road; Woodbridge, New Jersey 07095	
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sar	ne;
applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the U said invention, including without limitation all applications and pa- the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, an and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby au- improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assignee remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, com Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to sa assignee or its representatives all facts known to the under requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceeding become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oatt assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said	tents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of d including the right to claim such priority or benefit thorized and requested to issue all patents on said as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the signs do hereby agree and covenant without further tinuation, reissue and other applications for Letter and assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said provide the said applications or patents manuals, whenever gs in which any of said applications or patents manuals, and to do generally everything necessary to aid protection for said improvements in all countries, the
(Date)	(Signature)
State of new Jersey) SS:	
County of <u>Somerat</u>) SS.	
On this $\frac{19^{24}}{10}$ day of $\frac{19^{24}}{1000}$, $\frac{19^{24}}{1000}$ before $\frac{19^{24}}{1000}$, $\frac{1000}{1000}$, $\frac{1000}{$	ual who executed the foregoing instrument, who
(Notary Public)	
x *Total of 2 forms are submitted.	

ALBERTA D. GLADIS NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires Jan. 10, 2009

·____.

former PTO/SB/15 (8-00) Modified LDLK&M

	Docket Number (Optional)
	RONSON 3.1-009
Whereas, I, Adam Grabicki	
8 Stafford Road; Parsippany, New Jersey 07054	
Hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certa	ain new and useful improvements in
CIGARETTE LIGHTER	
	Children Contomber 17, 2002
X for which an application for a United States Letters Pate	ent was filed onSeptember 17, 2005
Application Number 29/190,272	
for which an application for a United States Letters Paten and	t was executed by me on
Whereas, Ronson Corporation	
a corporation of <u>New Jersev</u> herein referred to as "assignee" whe	ose mailing address is
<u>3 Ronson Road; Woodbridge, New Jersey 07095</u> is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sa	
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, the and interest in the sa	me,
applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the said invention, including without limitation all applications and p the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, a	atents for said invention claiming priority or be nd including the right to claim such priority or
applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the said invention, including without limitation all applications and p the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, a and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby a mprovements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and as remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, co Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to s assignee or its representatives all facts known to the und requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceeding become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oa assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent	riginal, divisional, continuation, substitute or United States of America and all other count atents for said invention claiming priority or be nd including the right to claim such priority or uthorized and requested to issue all patents as assignee of the entire interest therein; a signs do hereby agree and covenant without ntinuation, reissue and other applications for aid assignee or its assigns, to communicate ersigned respecting said improvements, wh ngs in which any of said applications or pater ths, and to do generally everything necessar
applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the said invention, including without limitation all applications and p the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, a and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby a mprovements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and as remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, co Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to s assignee or its representatives all facts known to the und requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedi become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oa assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by sa	riginal, divisional, continuation, substitute or United States of America and all other count atents for said invention claiming priority or be nd including the right to claim such priority or uthorized and requested to issue all patents as assignee of the entire interest therein; a signs do hereby agree and covenant without ntinuation, reissue and other applications for aid assignee or its assigns, to communicate ersigned respecting said improvements, wh ngs in which any of said applications or pater ths, and to do generally everything necessar
applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the said invention, including without limitation all applications and p the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, a and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby a improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and as remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, co Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to s assignee or its representatives all facts known to the und requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedi become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oa assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by sa	riginal, divisional, continuation, substitute or United States of America and all other count atents for said invention claiming priority or be nd including the right to claim such priority or uthorized and requested to issue all patents as assignee of the entire interest therein; a signs do hereby agree and covenant without ntinuation, reissue and other applications for aid assignee or its assigns, to communicate ersigned respecting said improvements, wh ngs in which any of said applications or pater ths, and to do generally everything necessar
Invention and the aloresaid utility patent application and all or applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the asid invention, including without limitation all applications and p the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, a and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby a improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and as remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, co Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to s assignee or its representatives all facts known to the und requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceed become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oa assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by sa $\frac{J_{BH} \cdot 19}{Date}$ (Date)	riginal, divisional, continuation, substitute or United States of America and all other count atents for said invention claiming priority or be nd including the right to claim such priority or uthorized and requested to issue all patents as assignee of the entire interest therein; a signs do hereby agree and covenant without ntinuation, reissue and other applications for aid assignee or its assigns, to communicate ersigned respecting said improvements, with ngs in which any of said applications or pater ths, and to do generally everything necessary protection for said improvements in all countr id assignee.
applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the said invention, including without limitation all applications and p the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, a and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby a improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assignee for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assignee or its representatives all facts known to the und requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedid become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oa assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by saturd (Date) State of $M_{\rm eff} M_{\rm eff} M_{\rm eff}$) SS:	riginal, divisional, continuation, substitute or United States of America and all other count atents for said invention claiming priority or be nd including the right to claim such priority or uthorized and requested to issue all patents as assignee of the entire interest therein; a signs do hereby agree and covenant without ntinuation, reissue and other applications for aid assignee or its assigns, to communicate ersigned respecting said improvements, with ngs in which any of said applications or pater ths, and to do generally everything necessar protection for said improvements in all countr id assignee. (Signature)
applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the said invention, including without limitation all applications and p the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, a and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby a improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and as remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, co Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to s assignee or its representatives all facts known to the und requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedid become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oa assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by sa $J_{B^{44}} \cdot 13^{7} \cdot 304$ (Date) State of On this 19 ⁷⁴ day of January, 2004 be Adam Grabicki, to me personally known as the individuation of the same was executed by him/her of him.	riginal, divisional, continuation, substitute or United States of America and all other count atents for said invention claiming priority or be nd including the right to claim such priority or uthorized and requested to issue all patents as assignee of the entire interest therein; a signs do hereby agree and covenant without ntinuation, reissue and other applications for aid assignee or its assigns, to communicate ersigned respecting said improvements, with ngs in which any of said applications or pater ths, and to do generally everything necessar protection for said improvements in all countr id assignee. (Signature)

ALBERTA D. GLADIS NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires Jan. 10, 2009



سا م

PATENT REEL: 015845 FRAME: 0383